

X

No. 86895-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Custody of:

B.M.H.

MICHAEL J. HOLT
Respondent
Cross Appellant

v.

LAURIE L. HOLT
Appellant
Cross Respondent

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12 FEB - 7 AM 8:20
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR CLARK COUNTY

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

PATRICIA NOVOTNY
Attorney for Respondent/Cross-Appellant
3418 NE 65th Street, Suite A
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 525-0711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ISSUES PRESENTED..... 1

B. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

C. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED.... 4

 1. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION DOES NOT
 CONFLICT WITH *PARENTAGE OF M.F.* AND, MORE
 PARTICULARLY, ITS HOLDING DOES NOT ABRIDGE
 LAURIE’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS. 4

 2. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY UPHELD THE
 TRIAL COURT’S FACTUAL FINDING OF ADEQUATE CAUSE
 FOR NONPARENTAL CUSTODY. 8

D. MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES..... 12

E. CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Custody of E.A.T.W.</i> , 168 Wn.2d 335, 348, 227 P.3d 1284 (2010),	9
<i>In re Custody of S.C.D.-L.</i> , 170 Wn.2d 513, 243 P.3d 918 (2010)...	8
<i>In re Custody of Shields</i> , 157 Wn.2d 126, 136 P.2d 117 (2006)....	10
<i>In re Custody of Skyanne Smith</i> , 137 Wn.2d 1, 20, 969 P.2d 21 (1998)	10
<i>In re Marriage of Anderson</i> , 134 Wn. App. 506, 141 P.3d 80 (2006)	10
<i>In re Parentage of L.B.</i> , 155 Wn.2d 679, 122 P.3d 161 (2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re Parentage of M.F.</i> , 168 Wn.2d 528, 228 P.3d (2010)....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Santosky v. Kramer</i> , 455 U.S.745, 102 S.Ct. 1388, 71 L.Ed.2d 599 (1982)	7
<i>State v. Santos</i> , 104 Wn.2d 142, 702 P.2d 1179 (1985).	8
<i>Troxel v. Granville</i> , 530 U.S. 57, 120 S. Ct. 2054, 147 L. Ed.2d 49 (2000)	8
<i>Velickoff v. Velickoff</i> , 95 Wn. App. 346, 968 P.2d 20 (1998)	9

Statutes, Rules & Other Authorities

RCW 26.10.080	12
---------------------	----

Federal Cases

<i>Quilloin v. Walcott</i> , 434 U.S. at 255	7
